
i

Administration of Daman & Diu, (UT)
Dept. of Fire & Emergency Services,

Fire Force IIeadquarters, Daman,
Daman- 396 215.

[:mail ID: sto_dmn_dd f+-nic.iri

No. DFES/DMN/LTN-FSTP/2016-17/ 446 Dated: 25/08/2016.

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman invites rates on behalf of the
Administration of U.T. Of Daman & Diu from the individual/ firms/organization providing
dinner to the department as under:

Sr. Description of items.No.
Providing dinner during organize the seminars/ workshop
on Fire and Life safety requirement in Educational Institute

Qty. [:MI)

and Industrial Fire Safety.
01. Dinner ( Vegetarian ): Including items

• Wheat Roti/Puri • Steamed Rice • Dal/Dal fry
• Vegetable: 01 Green & 01 Pulses • Sweet • Ice Cream

_ •_Green Salad •• Ind • Pickle • Mineral water__

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1500
persons.

712000/-

1. The interested parties should quote their offer/rates per person on their letter head or plain
paper with their signature & Seal.

2. The rate should be inclusive all taxes & valid up to 31" March, 20 17.
3. The interested parties should be able to provide the catering services at Fire & Emergency

Services, Somnath, Nani Daman, as & when demanded by the Department , with prior notice
of a week. The services could be demanded on single or multiple occasions during the period
ending 31st March, 2017.

4. The caterer may either cook & serve the food at Training Centre or supply & serve otherwise,
as demand for to hinm. I lowever, the caterer has to provide fresh, healthy and hygienic food
Quantum of basic food items as per person should be unlimited.

5. The number of person shall subject to change without prior notice.
6. The payment will be made only after receiving services to the satisfaction of the concerned

authority, after each occasion.
7. Tender documents are available in the Office of the Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer, Daman on

payment of T 500/- Non Refundable by cash/Demand Draft of any Nationalized Schedule

Bank in Favour of Asstl. Divisional Fire Officer up to 14/09 / 2016 at 13.00 hrs.

8. Tenderer submit the bids directly without purchase of tender documents will be summarily
rejected.

9. The scaled tender address to the Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Fire

Force Head Quarters, Somnath, Nani Daman - 396 215 should reach him on or before
14/09/2016 up to 13.00 hrs. by courier or by R.P.A.D. or in person. The cover should be

prescribed as "TENDER FOR PROVIDING DINNER DURING ORGANIZE THE SEMINARS/

WORKSHOP ON FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENT IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE

AND INDUSTRIAL FIRE SAFETY DUE DATE 14/09/2016.

10. The terms and conditions of this notice and, also further prescribed by this office shall be
acceptable to the indicated parties. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.

11. Right to reject or accept any or all tender is reserved with the undersigned.
12. All the disputes arising out of this business arc subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate

Court/Authority in the U.T of Daman & Diu.

.LS W Ic
Assistant Director,

Fire & Emergency Services,

Daman.

Copy to:-
1. The Field Publicity Officer, Daman with request to arrange to publish the above tender notice

each in Gujarati, Hindi & English newspapers and tender notice cutting may be sent to this
office with certification.

2. The Collector, Daman with reference to letter No.1/47/iSI/MISC/2003-04/1117 dated

29.03.2004 and No.1-2(c) (.398)/AD.MR/DMN/V1G/2000/77 dated 13.05.2004 with request to
place it in website.

3. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman for Publishing on website.

4. /111 Head of Office, Daman.


	page 1

